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Virginia
Auction Summary

September 22-28
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 7,892.

TREND: Steady to $4 higher.
Southwestern, Va.
Auction Summary
September 22-28

STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1
53.00- Large 1 58.50-68.00;
Small 1 50.50-63.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 51.00-62.50; Large 1
54.00- Small 145.0057.00.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 43.00-54.00;
Large 1 45.0056.00; Small 1 44.50
49.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 41.0050.00; Large 1 41.00-52.25;
Small 1 40.00-50.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 40.0052.00; Large 1
40.0049.50; Small 135.0045.50.700
900 lbs. Medium 1 37.0048.00;
Large 137.0045.00.

SoutheastVa.
Auction Summary
September22-28

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
55.00-57.00; Large 1 59.00. 500-700
lbs. Medium 1 51.5056.00; Large 1
52.50.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 37.5047.00; Large 1 41.5048.50.
500700 lbs. Medium 1 37.5043.50;
Large 140.0042.50.

NorthernVa.
Auction Summary
September22-28

STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1
54.5064.50; Large 1 55.5064.50;
Small 1 46.0058.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 46.0059.00; Large 1
51.0058.75; Small 1 44.5054.00. 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 44.0057.50;
Large 1 47.2053.50; Small 1 40.00
52.00.

HEIFERS: lbs. Medium
1 40.00-52.00; Large 1 42.00-52.00;
Small 1 39.00-45.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 39.0048.25; Large 1
45.5049.50; Small 1 39.0046.00. 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 38.75-45.50;
Large 143.25-45.00.

SPECIAL NOTICE
VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.

10miles East ofLancaster
Paradise, Pa.

DISCONTINUING HAY, STRAW & GRAM
AUCTION UNTIL NOVEMBER 3,1983
Business Phone 717-768-8204

Home Phone 215-458-8518

Green Dragon
livestock Sales
1 Mile North ofEphrata, PA

BUYERS FROM 3 STATES «

Regular consignments from
BobKennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.
Lots of goodNorthern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves
11:00A.M.-BedSaleStockers & Feeders

200to 250 each week.
12:30P.M.- Dairy Cows
7:00P.M.- SmallAnimal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444 \

WALTER H. RISSER. Proprietor

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, September24

Report (applied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend; All

classes steady. Steers; M&L-1 300
500 lbs. 52.0064.00; 500700 lbs.
48.0056.00; 7001000 lbs. 44.00
51.50; Holstein 3001000 34.0043.00.
S-1&M&L-2 300500 ibs. 54.0056.00;
500700 lbs. 41.5050.00; 7001000 lbs.
40.0044.50. Feeder Bulls: M&L-l
300500 lbs. 51.5062.00; 500700 lbs.
46.0052.00; 7001000 lbs. 42.0047.00.
S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 43.0049.00;
500700 lbs. 38.0041.00. Heifers:
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 41.0046.00; 500
700 lbs. 39.0046.75; 700800 lbs.
38.7545.00. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs.
32.5035.75; 500700 lbs. 36.00-38.00.
Stock Cows: Beef 350.00425.00.
Baby Calves 17.5087.50, mostly
30.0050.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE:
Heifers-Good 2-348.0051.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend
1.002.00 lower. Utility & Com-
mercial 24 34.00-39.75; Canner &

Cutters 1-325.0031.00.
SLAUGHTER BULLS 1& 2 44.00

50.50.
LAMBS: Trend 1.50 lower. High

Choice & Prune 44.50; Choice
39.50; Feeder Lambs Choice 42.00
42.25; Slaughter Ewes 10.0012.75.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 44.00.
Sows 1-3 35.0038.50. Boars 25.00.

VEAL; Choice & Prune 65.00
74.50; Good 51.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 35.0045.75.

Four States Livestock
Hager*town, Md.

Wednesday,Sept. 21
Report suppliedby auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- Good
run, $l.OO higher. Choice 57.00
59.00; Good 52.00-56.00; Medium
51.00 Down. Heifer- Choice 53.00
55.75; Good 47.00-52.00; Medium
46.00 Down. Steers- Dairy Type
42.0047.00. Cows- 11.00 higher.
High Yield 41.5043.75; Average
38.0041.00; Big Middle 34.0037.00;
Fatty Herf. 33.00-36.00; Shelly 35.00

Down. Fal Bulls- Good 48.00-51.25,
Medium 43.00-47.00. Veal Calvev
Steady pnces. Choice none good
58.00- Medium 51.00-57.00.
Farm Hfrs. to 55.00; Farm Bulls
72.00- Light & Weak 42.00
Down. Lambs- Few offered. Good
41.00- Medium 40.00 Down.

STOCKER; Steers 300-500 Ibs.-
Good run 12.00 higher. Choice
58.00- Good 52.00-57.00,
Medium 46.00-51.00; Culls 45.00
Down; Dairy Type 35.00-45.00.
Steers 600850 lbs.- Choice 53.00-
56.00; Good 48.00-52.00; Medium
47.00 Down. Heifer (All Weights)-
Choice 45.0047.00; Good 40.00
44.00; Medium 39.00 Down; Dairy
Type 33.00-48.00. Bulls-Choice
46.00- Good 42.00-45.00;
Medium 41.00 Down. Springing
Heifers- to 750.00. Pigs Hd.- Mostly
small pigs offered. 20-30 lbs. 9.00-
11.00. Slaughter Hogs- 215-230 lbs.
45.50- 240-260 lbs. 44.50-46.00;
190-210 lbs. 42.00-45.00. Sows- 300-
600 lbs. 35.00-39.75; Thin Sows
26.50-

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, Sept. 28

Report supplied by USDA
EstimateReceipts
Same day lastweek

10,500
10,846

Feeder steers and heifers
steady. Demand moderate for
weights under600 lb. Demand good
for weights over600 lb. Bulk supply
Medium and Large Frame 1 and
Mixed 1-2350-900 lb. Feeder Steers
and 350 lb. Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1: 325-400 lb.
67.25-74.00; 400-500 lb. 65.50-71.00;
500-600 lb. 60.10-65.00; 600-700 lb.
58.00-39.80; 700-750 lb. 58.00-59.60;
750-800 lb. 57.20-59.00 ; 800-900 lb.
55.6057.70; 9251b. 54.80.

Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2: 350-400 lb. 65.75-67.75;
500600 lb. 56.0058.60; 600700 lb.
54.2058.40; 700800 lb. 55.4057.60;
800-850 lb. 55.0055.50. Large frame
2 Holsteins: 635-685 lb. 40.05-41.60;
lot 770 lb. 43.60; package 940 lb.
37.10.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, September 28
Report supplied by USDA

VEALCARCASS
Prime (Special Fed)

Hide On «• Head

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves to Louis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent sorting &

marketing of your livestock.

BONELESS BEEF
(US andCanadian Origin)

3 loads

Charles Diller, Manager
Phone 394-7915

Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller
Phone 625-8653

usss1

BEEF TRIMMINGS
S loads

Wmlßhl„g

ATTENTION
YORK CO. FARMERS
Looktnpill for Quality

Every Monday
HATFIELD PACKING CO.

BUYING STATION AT
SECHRIST SALES CO.
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

R.D. 1 Stewartstown, PA
..Top Select Price on #1 & 2 Hogs 215 -

245 lbs.
.. We will receive your Hogs from 6 A.M.

until ???

.. Your hogs will be weighed & paid for
immediately

..There will not be a commission or yard-
age fee

..You may call our office Monday morning
for base price

..Please give us a chance to market your
hogs

FOR INFORMATION CALL
717-993-6130

BUY JUST 3 BOXES OF
NEW DOUBLE STRENGTH
ECI FILTERS ANO GET A

FREE HAT!
Specially marked boxes of EO
Filters contain coupons Send

Livestock market and auction news
few Frame 1 350-500 lb
50 70-56 00; fleshy 490 lb. 48.90 ; 500-
725 lb. 50.00-54.10. Medium and
I>arge Frame Mixed 1-2; 350 lb
50 60; 500-750 lb 48 00-52.00
Medium and Large Frame 2: 500-
700 lb. 46.00-48.60.

WEEKLY CATTLE SUM-
MARY: Compared to last Wed-
nesday, feeder steers firm to 1.00
higher. Feeder heifers under 500
lb. 1.00-2.00 lower; over 500 lb. firm
to 1 00 higher. Slaughter cows 1.00
lower; limited lots test Utility and
Commercial 2-4 34.50-37 00 with no
test of topside quotations. Boning
Cutter and Utility 1-2 33.00-37.00;
Canner and Low Cutter 27.50-33.00.
Slaughter bulls 1.00-2.00lower, YG
1-2 1200-1500 lb. 43.00-49.00; 1050-
1200 lb. 40.00-43.00; 1500-1800 lb.
45.00-51.00. Salable receipts this
week estimated at 21,000compared
to 17,747 last week and 19,554 last
year. Feeder steers and heifers
comprised near 90 percent of total
run. Cows and bulls near 10 per-
cent.

Compared to Tuesday's close:
Veal trade rather slow. Demand
light for moderate supplies. Few
sales PR SF veal generally steady.
Good & Choice Bng veal generally
steady to firm in LTD comparison;
no sales mshipped veal reported.
Spring lamb steady with last week.
Boneless Beef lightly tested, weak.
Beef Trimmings firm to 2.00higher
than last week.

220-280 lbs. few 180.00, generally
steady.

Good & Choice
Boning Type

Hide On
Northeastern Suppliers, all

genearlly steady to firm. 65-75 lbs.
LTD 78.00; 55-64 lbs. LTD 76.00; 45-
54 lbs. LTD 74.00; 35-44 lbs LTD
72.00; 34 lbs. downLTD 70.00.

Inshippedno sales reported.
SPRING LAMB BEEF
Choice and Prime 3-4

HLoad
Compared with last week 55 lbs.

down 108.00, steady; 55-65 lbs.
115.00, steady; 65-75 lbs 115.00,
steady.

Compared to last week 90%
ChemLean, Fresh 107.50,weak.

85% Chem Lean, Fresh 99.00,
weak.

Compared to last week 65%
Chem Lean, Fresh 68.50, firm.

50% Chem Lean, Fresh 45.00-
56.00,2.00higher.

Lancaster Yarning,Saturday, October!, IS&3—A9

G&M Livestock
Monday, September 21

Duncansville, Pa.
Report (applied by auction

DAIRY COWS; 400 00-850 00 per
head.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE Steers-
Choice 58.00-61.90; Good 54.00
58,00; Standard 50.0054.00; Utility
46.00- Heifers- Choice 54.00
58.00; Good 50.00-54.00; Standard
46.00- Utility 42.00-46.00.
Cows- Choice 40.0042.00, few to
43.50; Good 36.00-40.00; Standard
34.00- Utility 32.00-34.00;
Cutters 30.00-32.00; Canners down
to 26.00. Bulls-1100-1850 lbs. 49.00
54.00 ; 900-1100 lbs. 42.00-52.00

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 300-800 lbs. 50.0069.25.
Heifers- Choice 300600 lbs. 42.00
49.00.

CALVES: Vealers- Prune and
High Choice none; Good and
Choice 70.00-W.00; Standard 50.00-
70.00; Utility down to 30.00. Farm
Calves- Holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
75.00- Heifers- 90-120 lbs.
58.00-

HOGS: Barrows and gilts 200-240
lbs. 44.00-46.10; 170-300 lbs. 39.00-
43.00. Sows- 300-650 lbs. 34.00-42.00
Boars- 28.00-34.00.

FEEDER PIGS 25-35 lbs 10.00-
15.00 per head; 35-50 lbs. 15.00-
24.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs 80-110
lbs. 45.00-53.00. Ewes-12.00-22.00.

GOATS; 12.00-19.00

Penns Valley
Livestock

CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday, September 27

Report supplied by auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 38.10-40.85; Cutters 34.50-
37.85; Canners 30.00-33.96; Shells
25.00.

Heifers; Commercial42.so-48.50.
Steers; Good 51.00-54.85,

Standard 46.00-50.50.
Bulls: Good 49.00-51.10; Stan-

dard 46.00-48.50.
Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large

frame 46.50-50.50; 300500 lbs.
small frame 45.00-48.00; 500-700
lbs. large frame 42.50-49.00; 500-700
lbs. small frame 38.00-48.00.

Veal Calves: Choice 76.5058.50;
Good 63.00-75.00; Standard 56.00-
62.00; Utility 36.0054.00.

Farm Calves; Bulls 74.0057.00;
Heifers 52.00-78.00.

Hogs; 44.50-47.35.
Sows: 29.50-37.75.
Boars: 31.95-36.00.
Shoals: 25-30 lbs. per head 11.00-

14.00; 30-36 lbs. per head 15.09-
20.00; 3550 lbs. per head 18.00-
24.00.

Lambs: 37,00-47.00,
Sheep: 3.00-11.00.
Goats: 5.00-24.00.

high pressure sys-
tems a filter with the top quality you
associate with the EO trademark
Find out how efficiently these EO
filters operate in your system We ve
made it attractive for you to try them
with this exciting hat offer Today s
dairy farmer wears a lot of hats so
he can always use another good
one And he can always use a good
filtr Hr —•• to get em

.ook for
the cap
the box

»L DCC 31 1-963
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